MIK

picturize your lifel

Photofinishing
Services Catalog

June 2017

mikescamera.com



| Printing |

Smile Club Membership 01 Tape Transfer 25

Lab Prints 01 Reel Film Transfer 25

Specialty Prints & Express Inkjet Prints 01 Digital Video Services & Slideshows 26

Big Prints 02 Custom Video Services 26

Fine Art Giclée Prints 03 CD/DVD Duplication & Packaging 27

Metallic Lab Prints 04

Instant Prints 04

Passport Photos 04

Digital Short Run Printing 05 Tile & Slate 28

Canvas Prints & Gallery Wraps 06 Tins & Boxes 28

Canvas Image Splits 07 Fabric Products 29

Framed Canvas 07 Office Décor & Awards 29

Metal Prints 08 Novelties 30

Wood Panels 09 Kitchenware 31

Gallery Blocks 09

Display-Ready Panels 10 [ Press Products]

Acrylic, Face-Mounted 10

Stand Outs 11 Photo Books 32

Banners 12 Calendars 32

Greeting Cards 33

[Finishing & Design] Stationery Card Sizes & Paper Weight Guide 33

Mounting & Laminating 13 ~~~

Edging 14

Fineline Mounting 15 REFERENCE SECTION

Next Day Mats 16

Oil Painting Treatment 16 Film Frame Size Guide

Photo Retouching & Digital Design 17 Reel Film Size Guide

Retouching Services - Tiered Price Guide 17 Print Resolution Chart
Creative Shapes

Film Develob Only Services 18

Film ngelgp & Print Sgrvices - 18 Each service is tagged with the following

E-6 Slide Film Processing & Prints 19 graphic for easy reference to core information:
B&W/Slide Reprints 19 Q

Medium Format Reprints 19

. 5 In-House
[Scannlng & Archlvmg]

£3)
Bulk Print Scanning (Pre-Paid Gather Boxes) 20 1 hour ‘ @ 1 O%

Bulk Print Scanning (By Print Quantity) 20 @ @
Flatbed Print Scanning & Copy Work 21 . . .
. A: Production location.

Album Page Scanning 21 B: Minimum turnaround time. Please keep
Film Scanning At Time of Development 22 abreast of each lab’s current workload
Bulk Film Scanning 29 and consider the size of each individual

. : order when deciding on an appropriate
Economy.Scanmng.for 110, 126, and 127 film ___ 22 time to quote for the customer. If you're
Flatbed Film Scanning 23 ever unsure or are interested in rush
Carousel Scanning (Pre-Paid Boxes) 23 processing, don’t hesitate to contact the lab.
Additional Print & Film Scanning Services 24 Gz Smile elub-disseunt (fapplicable)
Digital Image Recovery 24

Media Transfer to Disc 24




Smile Club Membership Smile Club — One year

Type Syn Code Price

New SC (700) 24.99

[Punund |

‘The premier imaging discount club Renewal SCR (703) 19.99
-Look for the @ for specific savings! Student (704) | Free with ID
Lab Prints T

-From digital media, 35mm color film, and APS film '(18?(%12“7"‘;3"“

Images corrected for color and density -See table
-Quantity breaks apply to reprints of the same image
-Smile Club members can choose to receive doubles instead of a discount (SKU 427)

Lab Reprints

Syn 6-19  20-39 40-99 100-499 500-999 1000 + @

Wallet 23 (250) 0.46 0.29 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.21 0.20 |[10%
3.5" x 5" 39 (301) 0.35 0.26 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.15 |[35%
3" x 4" 34 (207) 0.35 0.26 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.15 |35%
4" x 6" 46 (302) 0.35 0.26 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.15 | 35%
4.5" x 6" 4.56 (456) 0.43 0.30 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.22 0.20 |35%
57 x7” 57 (253) 1.99 1.09 1:09 0.82 0.65 0.63 0.63 |10%
8" x10" 8x10 (254) 5.99 4.99 4.49 3.99 2.99 1.99 1.10 | 10%
8" x 12" 8x12 (256) 6.99 2.99 5.49 4.99 399 2.99 1.99 |10%
11" x 14" 1114 (257) 9.99 7.99 6.99 5.99 4.99 3.99 2.99 |10%
12” x 18” 1218 (288) | 14.99 12.99 10.99 8.99 7.99 5.99 4.99 |10%

Specialty Prints &
Express Inkjet Prints

1 hour / 5
o | - \ 10%
-Express inkjet is an extension of remote store print-size y

capability--not recommended as a proofing service for Custom Imaging prints
‘No Smile Club discount on lockets

In-House / Central Lab

Square Lab Prints

Express Inkjet

Size Syn Code Price EXPINKJET (441)
4" x 4" 46 (302) 0.29 Size Pearl Glossy
5" x 5" 51 (253) 1.99 11" x 14" 9.99 9.99
8" x 8" 8x10 (254) 5.99 12" x 18" 14.99 14.99
10" x 10" 1114 (257) 9.99 16" x 20" 27.00 27.00
12" x 12" 1218 (288) 14.99 16" x 24" 28.00 28.00
Panoramic Lab Prints 20" x 24" | 30.00 30.00
Service Syn Code Price 20" x 30" [ 38.00 38.00
4" x 12" 4x12 (491) 4.99 24" x 24" | 36.00 36.00
10" x 20" MISC (499) 19.99 24" x 30" 45.00 45.00
12" x 24" MISC (499) 24.99 24" x 36" 54.00 54.00
12" x 36" 1236 (278) 29.99 24" x 40" 60.00 60.00
U
- - ode » -
Locket Print LOCKET (335) 15.99




Blg Prlnts Custom Imaging

-Inkjet enlargements from digital files only "
-Proofing service includes up to three 8" x 10" proofs 2 days é?; 1 O%
-Approved proof or proofing waiver must be signed by
customer before a print is made

‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

| Printing |

Big Prints

INKJET (482)
Enhanced HP

Matte Premium Heavy HP
Enhanced Poster Semi Premium Premium Silver Weight Vivid

Size Sq Ft Matte Board Matte Lustre Glossy Metallic Matte Backlit

8" x 10" 0.55 9.00 14.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 9.00 10.00 15.00
8.5"x11" | 0.65 11.00 17.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 15.00 11.00 11.00 17.00
8" x 12" 0.67 11.00 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 11.00 12.00 18.00
11" x 14" 1.07 18.00 27.00 2400 2400 24.00 24.00 18.00 19.00 28.00
12" x 18" 1.50 21.00 35.00 33.00  33.00 33.00 3400 21.00 22.00 40.00
16" x 20" | 2.22 28.00 42.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 39.00 27.00 28.00 41.00 |
16" x 24" 2.67 29.00 48.00 43.00 43.00 4300 44,00 28.00 29.00 44.00
20" x 24" 3.33 | 3200 50.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 4500 30.00 32.00 55.00
20" x 30" 417 40.00 63.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 56.00 38.00 40.00 69.00
24" x 30" 5.00 48.00 75.00 6500 6500 65.00 68.00 4500 48.00 83.00
24" x 36" 6.00 57.00 90.00 78.00 78,00 78.00 81.00 54.00 57.00 99.00
30" x 40" 8.33 79.00 125.00 108.00 108.00 108.00 113.00 75.00 79.00 138.00
30" x 50" | 10.42 | 89.00 115.00 115.00 115.00 120.00 83.00 89.00 161.00
30" x 60" | 12.50 | 106.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 144.00 100.00 106.00 194.00
40" x 50" | 13.89 | 118.00 153.00 153.00 153.00 160.00 111.00 118.00 215.00
30" x 72" | 15.00 | 128.00 165.00 165.00 165.00 173.00 120.00 128.00 233.00
44" x 50" | 15.28 | 130.00 168.00 168.00 168.00 176.00 122.00 130.00 237.00
40" x 60" | 16.67 | 133.00 183.00 183.00 183.00 192.00 125.00 133.00 242.00
48" x 50" | 16.67 125.00 133.00 242.00
30" x 84" | 17.50 | 136.00 184.00 184.00 184.00 193.00 127.00 136.00 254.00
44" x 60" | 18.33 | 140.00 191.00 191.00 191.00 200.00 131.00 140.00 264.00
30" x 96" | 20.00 | 142.00 196.00 196.00 196.00 208.00 133.00 143.00 278.00
40" x 72" | 20.00 | 142.00 196.00 196.00 196.00 208.00 133.00 143.00 278.00
48" x 60" | 20.00 133.00 143.00 278.00
44" x 72" | 22.00 | 149.00 198.00 198.00 198.00 209.00 139.00 160.00 308.00
40" x 84" | 23.33 | 152.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 222.00 145.00 175.00 327.00
48" x 72" | 24.00 149.00 180.00 336.00
44" x 84" | 25.67 | 167.00 231.00 231.00 231.00 244.00 153.00 205.00 359.00
40" x 96" | 26.67 | 173.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 253.00 159.00 213.00 373.00
54" x 72" | 27.00 161.00 216.00 378.00
48" x 84" | 28.00 167.00 224.00 392.00
44" x 96" | 29.33 | 191.00 264.00 264.00 264.00 279.00 175.00 235.00 411.00
54" x 84" | 31.50 188.00 252.00 441.00
48" x 96" | 32.00 191.00 256.00 448.00
54" x 96" | 36.00 215.00 288.00 504.00
54" x 60" | 22.50 135.00 180.00 315.00
58" x 96" | 38.67 231.00 309.00 541.00
Service Syn Code Price
Proofing Service PROOF (331) 25.00
Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) | add 50%




customer before a print is made
‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

—
L] L] r ]

Fine Art Giclée Prints e actomlioading Ly
=
-Proofing service includes up to three 8" x 10" proofs 0 0 ~—*
-Approved proof or proofing waiver must be signed by 2 days = 1 O A) -3
«Q

e

Fine Art Giclee Prints

INKJET (482)
Smooth Textured
Fine Fine Somerset
Size Sq Ft Art Velvet

8" x 10" 0.55 15.00 L 15.00 17.00
8.5" x11" | 0.65 18.00 : 18.00 19.00
8" x 12" 0.67 18.00 ; 18.00 20.00
11" x14" | 1.07 29.00 : 29.00 32.00
12" x 18" 1.5 41.00 . 41.00 45.00
16" x 20" | 2.22 49.00 49.00 49.00 53.00
16" x 24" | 2.67 51.00 . 51.00 55.00
20"x24" | 333 | 57.00 57.00 57.00 63.00
20" x 30" | 4.17 71.00 . 71.00 79.00
24" x 30" 5 85.00 . 85.00 95.00
24" x 36" 6 102.00 . 102.00 114.00
30" x40" | 833 | 142.00  142.00  142.00  158.00
30" x 50" | 10.42 167.00 . 167.00 188.00
30" x 60" | 12.5 200.00 : 200.00 225.00
40" x 50" | 13.89 222.00 J 222.00 250.00
30" x 72" 5 240.00 ! 240.00 270.00
44" x 50" | 15.28 244.00 : 244.00 275.00
40" x 60" | 16.67 [ 267.00  267.00  267.00 _ 300.00 |

48" x 50" | 16.67
30" x 84" | 17.5 271.00 271.00 271.00 315.00
44" x 60" | 18.33 275.00 275.00 275.00 330.00
30" x 96" 20 280.00 280.00 280.00 340.00
40" x 72" 20 280.00 280.00 280.00 340.00
48" x 60" 20
44" x 72" 22 308.00 308.00 308.00 374.00
40" x 84" | 23.33 327.00 327.00 327.00 397.00
48" x 72" 24
44" x 84" | 25.67 359.00 359.00 359.00 436.00
40" x 96" | 26.67 373.00 373.00 373.00 453.00
54" x 72" 27
48" x 84" 28
44" x 96" | 29.33 | 411.00 411.00 411.00 499.00
54" x 84" | 31.5
48" x 96" 32

54" x 96" 36

54" x60" | 22.5
58" x 96" | 38.67

Service Syn Code Price
Proofing Service PROOF (331) 25.00
Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) | add 50%




Metallic Lab Prints

‘Premium silver halide paper stock with an ultra-glossy
metallic finish; prints are bright and high-contrast
-Availability depends on size and store capabilities
-Quantity breaks apply to reprints of the same image

In-House / Central Lab

1-2 days

& 10%

| Printing |

Metallic Lab Prints

METALLIC (221)

20-39  40-99 100-499 500-999 1000 +
Wallet 0.80 0.60 0.60 0.56 0.54 0.50 0.49
35" x 5" 0.99 0.89 0.89 0.85 0.83 0.80 0.78
8" x 4" 0.99 0.89 0.89 0.85 0.83 0.80 0.78
4" x 6" 0.99 0.89 0.89 0.85 0.83 0.80 0.78
5" x 7" 2.99 2.09 2.09 1.82 1.65 1.63 1.63
8" x 10" 8.99 6.99 5.99 4.99 4.49 3.99 3.49
8" x 12" 9.99 7.99 6.99 5.99 549 4.99 4.49
11" x 14" | 14.99 12.99  10.99 8.99 8.49 7.99 7.49
12" x 18" | 19.99 17.99 15.99 12.99 10.99 9.99 9.49
12" x 36" | 29.99 2499  22.99 19.99 1799 _ 16.49 15.49

Instant Prints

In-House

-Dye-sublimation prints for fast turnaround

-Color accuracy/quality may be less than that of lab prints Instantly

Kodak Instant Prints

Service Syn Code Price

4" x 6" Instant Print CP46 0.39

5" x 7" Instant Print CP57 (276) 1.99

6" x 8" Instant Print CP68 (235) 1.99

8" x 10" Instant Print CP810 (362) 7.99
Self Service Flatbed Scan SF (268) 0.99

Passport Photos

‘Photos for any passport, visa, or ID taken in-store by a
staff member
-Printing can, in many cases, be done while you wait

In-House

Instantly (US) / By Quote

Passport Photos

Service

Syn

Code

Price

Passport Photo PP (26707) 13.99
International Passport Photo IIPP (89703)| 35.00
Duplicate Passport Photo PP2 (437) 5.99

11/8” - 13/8”,

Ve

US passport photo




Digital Short Run Printing

-Professional-quality custom toner-based printing
‘Mass quantities available for publicity or business use
-Synthetic paper stocks are water- and tear-proof
-Contact the central lab for non-standard printing job requests

Central Lab

10%

2-3 days )

[Punund |

Digital Short Run Printing
XEROX (314)

Flyers 100# Glossy Text

1 (MIN)

2-250

251-500 501-1000

1000+

8.5" x 11" Transparency

4mil Clear One Sided
Brochures 100# Velvet Text

8.5" x 11" Tri-Fold
Rackards and Postcards
Rackcards 3.66" x 8.5" 80# Glossy Cover

1
5.00

1 (MIN)
5.00

1 (MIN)

2-24
1.08
2-250
1.90
2-250

8.5" x 11" Color 2 Sided 5.00 1.75 1.58 1.42 1.28
8.5" x 11" Color 1 Sided 5.00 0.94 0.85 0.76 0.69
11" x 17" Color 2 Sided 5.00 3.24 2.91 2.62 2.36
11" x 17" Color 1 Sided 5.00 1.74 157 1.41 1.27
12" x 18" Color 2 Sided Poster 5.00 3.94 3.54 3.19 2.87
12" x 18" Color 1 Side Poster 5.00 202 1.90 1.71 1.54
z F O s opy Pape U 0(C U D0( U0
8.5" x 11" Color 2 Sided 5.00 1.35 1.22 1.09 0.98
8.5" x 11" Color 1 Sided 5.00 0.74 0.67 0.60 0.54

Comp Cards 80# Glossy Cover 1 2-24 25-49 50-74 75-99
8.5" x 11" Color 2 Sided 5.00 3.00 2.70 2.43 2.19
8.5" x 11" Color 1 Sided 5.00 2405 2.48 2.23 2.00
5.5" x 8.5" Color 2 Sided 5.00 3.75 3.38 3.04 2.73
5.5" x 8.5" color 1 Sided 5.00 2.50 2.25 2:08 1.82

2" x 3.5" Business Cards 100 (MIN) 101-250 251-500 501-1000 1000+
100# Velvet Cover 12.99 0.12 0.1 0.10 0.09
White Pearl Metallic 19:99 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.13
110# Glossy Cover 24.99 0.24 0.22 0.19 0.17
15pt Uncoated 29.99 .28 0.25 0.23 0.20

25-49 50-74
0.97 0.88
251-500 501-1000
1.71 1.54
251-500 501-1000

75-99
0.79
1000+
1.39
1000+

Bookmarks and Table Tents

1 (MIN)

2-250

6" x 11" 15pt Glossy or Velvet Cover 5.00 1.95 1.76 1.58 1.42
5.5" x 8.5" 15pt Glossy or Velvet Cover 5.00 1.75 1.58 1.42 1.28
A7 110# Glossy or Velvet Cover 5.00 0.99 0.89 0.80 02

251-500 501-1000

Stickers per Sheet

2" x 7" Bookmark 15pt Uncoated 5.00 1.25 0.94 0.89 0.85
Table Tent 3.75" x 8.5" 80# Cover 5.00 2.45 1.96 1.67 1.50
: 0( 0 D( D0(
Up to 11" x 17" PoliPrint 10mil 5.00 249.99 619.99 1249.99  2499.99
Paper Tyger 11" x 17" 27# 5.00 74.99 184.99 349.99 699.99
otepad 0 4 49 U-99Y
5" x 5" 50 Page 1 Sided 16.99 14.78 12.86 11.57 10.42
4" x 10" 50 Page 1 Sided 18.99 16.52 14.37 12.94 11.64
4" x 5" 50 Page 1 Sided 14.99 13.04 11.35 10.21 9.19

Address Label 2.625" x 1" x 30 5.00 2.00 1.90 1.81 1.71
2" x 2" Circle Sticker x 20 5.00 1225 1.19 1.13 1.07
Wine Label 3.75" x 4.75" x 4 5.00 1.75 1.66 1.58 1.50
2.5" x 2.5" Circle Sticker x 12 5.00 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.86




Canvas Prints &
Gallery Wraps

Custom Imaging

4-7days 1€ 10%

-Prints on premium canvas stock can be stretched over
bars 12", 1", or 2" thick (online orders default to 1")
-The edges of the wrap can be a solid color, an image wrap, or a mirror wrap
‘Minimum wrap size is 8"x8"; maximum wrap size is 40"x60" (or 24"x72" in panoramic)
‘Wire hanger and bumpers included on all gallery wraps

12" bars should not be used on unframed prints larger than 16" x 24"

‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

| Printing |

Canvas
CANVAS (230)

Canvas Canvas Canvas Canvas
Only 1/2" Bars = 2" Bars

8" X 1 0"

8.5"x 11" | 0.65 [ 19.00 53.00 Color wrap
8" x 12" 0.67 20.00 54.00
1" x14" | 1.07 32.00 74.00

12" 18" | 1.50 | 4500

16" x 24" 267 | 55.00 120 00
20" x 24" | 3.33 | 63.00 12

20" x 30" | 417 | 79.00 152.00

24" x 30" | 500 | 95.00 176.00

4" X 36" 6.00 [ 114.00

30“ X 50" 10.42 188.0 266.00

40" x 50" [ 13.89 | 250.00 339.00
44" X 50" 15.28 | 275.00 369.00
36" x 9" | 16.67 | 46.00 98.00
36" x12" [ 17.50 | 57.00 109.00
48" x 12" [ 18.33 | 76.00 138.00
60" x 20" | 20.00 | 158.00 236.00
72" x 20" | 20.00 | 180.00 269.00 i Tar e
72" x 24" | 20.00 | 216.00 310.00 P
Premium Back Finishing 9.50
Add a dust cover to the back of a gallery wrap
Rush Service (2 days) | RUSH50 | (475) | add 50%
1/2" Bars
1" Bars b

Regular backing Premium backing Stretcher bar sizes



Canvas Image Splits

-Package deals for displays composed of multiple images D 0

or of one image spread across multiple canvases 4-7 days @ 1 O A)
‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges
-Each canvas has the same bar thickness and edging options as a single gallery wrap

Custom Imaging

[Punund |

Canvas Image Splits
CANVAS (230)

Canvas Canvas

1" Bars 2" Bars
3-12" x 12" Panels (36" x 12") 147.00 173.00
3 -12" x 24" Panels (36" x 24") 216.00 255.00
3 -15" x 30" Panels (45" x 30") 267.00 317.00
3 - 18" x 36" Panels (54" x 36") 344.00 401.00
3 -20" x 36" Panels (60" x 36") 365.00 423.00
3 -20" x 40" Panels (60" x 40") 404.00 468.00
3 - 24" x 24" Panels (72" x 24") 308.00 358.00
3 - 24" x 36" Panels (72" x 36") 423.00 488.00
3 -30" x 30" Panels (90" x 30") 435.00 499.00
4 -12" x 12" Panels (24" x 24") 196.00 231.00
4 -18" x 18" Panels (36" x 36") 282.00 333.00
4 -24" x 16" Panels (48" x 32") 327.00 384.00
4 - 24" x 24" Panels (48" x 48") 410.00 477.00
4 - 30" x 30" Panels (60" x 60") 580.00 666.00
4 - 36" x 24" Panels (72" x 48") 564.00 650.00
4 - 36" x 36" Panels (72" x 72") 752.00 855.00
4 - 40" x 24" Panels (80" x 48") 624.00 717.00
4 - 40" x 40" Panels (80" x 80") 890.00 999.00

Service Syn Code Price
Premium Back Finishing 9.50
Add a dust cover to the back of a gallery wrap
Rush Service (2 days) | RUSH50 | (475) | add 50%

Framed Canvas

Custom Imaging

14" gallery wrap in wood float frame o 0
-Y4" gap between canvas and frame 7 days @ 1 O A)

-Available in black, brown, & white; premium back included
-Contact the lab for custom sizes

Framed Canvas

CANVAS (230)

Size Sq Ft Price
8" x 10" 0.55 77.00

11" x 14" 1.07 96.00
16" x 20" 2.22 141.00
20" x 24" 3.33 162.00
20" x 30" 4.17 182.00
24" x 36" 6.00 230.00

30" x40" | 8.33 [ 272.00 Black, brown, & white frames




| Printing |

Metal Prints

-Images printed on weatherproof aluminum panels
-Sizes marked in yellow are produced in our outlab
-Easel mount up to 5" x 10", wall mount for larger
-See reference appendix for images of creative shapes
-Custom sizes also available--confer with central lab for pricing and turnaround

Central Lab / QOutlab

2d / ~
7—1?)y§ays é@i 10%

Metal
Available in Glossy, Matte or Clear
Size S Code Price
4" x 6" CL46 (371) 14.99
5" x 5" IMETAL (327) 19.99
5" x 7" CL57 (269) 24 .99
5" x 10" CL510 (267) 29.99
6" x 6" CL66 (261) 24.99
8" x 8" CL88 (262) 34.99
8" x 10" CL810 (238) 34.99
8" x 12" CL812 (201) 39.99
10" x 10" CL1010 (265) 39.99
11" x 14" CL1114 (244) 49.99
12" x 12" CL1212 (289) 49.99
12" x 18" CL1218 (316) 59.99
16" x 20" OZMETAL (368) 119.99
16" x 24" OZMETAL (368) 139.99
20" x 20" OZMETAL | (368) 149.99
20" x 24" OZMETAL (368) 169.99
20" x 30" OZMETAL | (368) 199.99 s
24" x 30" OZMETAL (368) 249.99 Wall mount
24" x 36" OZMETAL (368) 279.99
30" x 40" OZMETAL | (368) 369.99
Stacked Metal
Size Syn Code Price
6" x 6" on 8" x 8" CLSTACK (323) 39.99
5" x 7" on 8" x 10" CLSTACK | (323) 44.99
8" x8"on12" x 12" CLSTACK | (323) 54.99
8 x 10" on 11" x 14" CLSTACK | (323) 59.99
12" x 16" on 16" x 20" CLSTACK (323) 149.99

Shaped Metal

Pamplona, Belfast, Prague, Beneluxe or Circle

Size
8"x8"or8"x12"

Syn
SHAPE

Code
(366)

Price
39.99

11" x 11" or 11" x 14"

SHAPE

Metal Murals

Size Syn Code Price

(366)

54.99

NOT AVAILABLE on Outlab Products.

We only guarantee color match with the additional service.

Outlab wall mount (may vary)

SNa L ;g__\
1/ RS
<

3-12" x 18" (18" x 36") CLMURAL (449) 159.99
Stairstepper CLMURAL (449) 209.99 \
One 12" x 18", two 11" x 14" and three 6" x 6" ’j, 2
5 Panel Star [ CLMURAL | (449) | 134.99 e &
One 12" x 12", four 6" x 6"
Chromaluxe Color Match
Metal Color Match COLOR (367) add 35% Stairstepper arrangement

(example)



Wood Panels

Central Lab / QOutlab

‘Maple panels 5/8" thick with a clear matte coating

-Sizes marked in yellow are produced in our outlab 3 days / 7-10 days

Wood Panels

[Bunuud |

WOOD (324)
Size Price
8" x 8" 29.99 ”
8" x 10" 34.99 i
10" x 10" 39.99 o
11" x 14" 49.99 il i
16" x 20" 129.99 Hanger built into wood prints

Gallery Blocks

Custom Imaging

-Printed on smooth fine art paper D 0
‘Mounted on 1.5" thick black gatorfoam 3 days @ 1 O A)
-Choose between a borderless or deckled edge

Gallery Blocks
GBLOCK (435) Deckle
Size Bleed Edge
7.5" x 9.5" 29.99 34.99
10.5" x 13.5" 39.99 49.99
11.5" x 17.5" 49.99 59.99
15.5" x 19.5" 69.99 79.99 Borderless Deckled edge




Display-Ready Panels Central Lab

-Images printed directly onto MDF board panels

-5x7 and 8x10 panels include an easel back

-See reference appendix for images of creative shapes
-11x14 and 9x18 panels are chamfered and beveled with hanging holes in the back

-A triptych comprises one horizontal 5"x7" panel and two vertical 3.5"x5" panels connected
with hinges to make a standalone display

3 days

| Printing |

Display Ready Panels

Size Syn Code Price

5" x 7" DR57 (274) 14.99

8" x10" DR810 (211) 19.99

11" x 14" DR1114 | (219) 34.99

9" x 18" DR918 (410) 29.99

12" x 12" DR1212 | (263) 29.99

Triptych DR3P | (232) 19.99

Creative Shapes CHS (480) 14.99
Creative Shapes are 5" Prague, Beneluxe, Berlin & Pamplona 5x7 display—ready pane|

Acrylic, Face Mounted _—

‘Heavyweight glossy photo paper face-mounted on 0.25"
acrylic with black styrene backing

-Self-leveling cleat hanger is 0.5" deep

-Standoffs are 1" deep and can be 0.5" or 1" wide

7-10 days

Face Mounted Acrylic

ACRYLIC (313)

Cleat Hanger w/ Standoffs
5" x 7" 34.99 69.99
8" x 10" ELEE) 104.99
11" x 14" 119.99 154.99
12" x 18" 159.99 194.99
16" x 20" 229.99 264.99
20" x 24" 294.99 329.99
20" x 30" 349.99 384.99
24" x 30" 424.99 459.99
30" x 40" 699.99 734.99

40" x 60" 1,199.99 1,234.99

Standoff (front, side)



Stand Outs

-Thinner version of gallery blocks
-Ready to hang, lightweight

‘Premium luster print on 34” gator board, black edge
‘Multiple images may be float-mounted over a background

Custom Imaging

3 days @10%

(Bunund]

-Float-mounted images are mounted on .080” black styrene with a 3/16” spacer
-Single floats are centered by default; see templates below for standard multi-floats

Stand Outs
SO (252)
Size(s) Price
8” x10” 19.99
11” x 14” 29.99
12” x 18” 39.99
16” x 20” 49.99
16” x 24” 59.99
20” x 24” 69.99
Single Floats
8”7 x10” /(1) 5" x7” 29.99
11” x14” / (1) 8” x 10” 39.99
12” x 18”1 (1) 8” x 12” 49.99
16” x 20” / (1) 11” x 14” 59.99
16” x 24” | (1) 12” x 18” 79.99
20” x24” | (1) 16” x 20” 99.99
Multi-Floats
12” x18” /(1) 8” x 10” + (1) 5” x 7” 59.99
16” x20” /(1) 11” x14” + (2) 5” x 7” 69.99
16” x24” | (1) 11” x14” + (4) 5" x 7” 89.99
20” x 24” | (4) 8” x 10” 99.99
16” x 20” / (10) 4” x 4” 99.99
Stand Out back 20" x 24"/ (4) 8” x 10"

127 x 18" /(1) 8” x 10" + (1) 5" x 7”

16" x 207 / (1) 117 x 14” + (2) 5" x 7”

16” x 20” / (10) 4” x 4”

16" x 247 / (1) 117 x 14” + (4) 5" x 7”



Banners Custom Imaging
Vinyl banners available up to 58" wide by any length A 0
-Perfect for promotion or special events 2 days & 10 A)

-Banner stand packages include banner & stand

| Printing |

Banner Stands

Size Syn Code Price
Grommets 2.00 each X-Banner 24" x 63" XBANNER (487) 89.99

Full Color Pole-Stand 24" x 63" (1 sided) PSSINGLE (444) 149.99

Size SqFt  vinyl Pole-Stand 24" x 63" (2 sided) PSDOUBLE | (445) 189.99

8" x 10" 0.55 N/A Pull-Up Banner 33" x 77" (1 Sided) | UPBANNER (483) 29899
8.5" x 11" 0.65

8" x 12" 0.67

Vinyl Banners
INKJET (482)

]UAN CARLos

11" x 14" 1.07
‘J “Authentic Mexican Food

12" x 18" 1.50
| 16" x 20" | 2.22
16" x 24" 2.67

p efferson

oll X 30:' 41 7 @PEN

2 = HOUSE s i v
x 30 5.00 TODAY! Live Mariachi

24" x 36" | 6.00 3PM-6PM Music and

Flamenco Dancers

| s Hosted By

N Bill Williams TONIGHTI
\ CRS, GRI o

CALLTODAY}

(888
SSS-IZSZ

30" x 40" 8.33
30" x 50" | 10.42
30" x 60" | 12.50
40" x 50" | 13.89
30" x 72" | 15.00
44" x 50" | 15.28
[ 40"x 60" | 1667

48" x 50" | 16.67
30" x 84" | 17.50
44" x 60" | 18.33
30" x 96" | 20.00
40" x 72" | 20.00
48" x 60" | 20.00
44" x 72" | 22.00
40" x 84" | 23.33
48" x 72" | 24.00
44" x 84" | 25.67
40" x 96" | 26.67
54" x 72" | 27.00
48" x 84" | 28.00
44" x 96" | 29.33
54" x 84" | 31.50
48" x 96" | 32.00
54" x 96" | 36.00
54" x60" | 22.50
58" x 96" | 38.67

: *mﬁ o B i““(ﬂx

Menudo s

< aCo
*‘ﬂm:nln

X-Banner Pole-Stand Pull-Up

Grommets




Mounting & Laminating

Custom Imaging

‘We do not mount/laminate customer originals 2 days per o 0
‘Foam core mounting larger than 16x20 is not service @ 1 O A)

recommended as it will likely warp or bend
-3 mil laminate that is not mounted can be susceptible to rolling--10 mil is recommended for
unmounted prints

-Call for pricing on sizes not listed

‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

Mounting Laminating
MOUNT (468) LAMINATE (486)

(uBiseq 2 Busiu]

3 mil 10 mil
3/16" White  3/16" Black 1/2" Black | Matte, Gloss Textured
SqFt FoamCore GatorBoard Gator Board | orSatin UV Satin UV
Up to 8" x 10" | 0.55 7.00 12.00 13.00 6.00 8.00
8.5" x 11" 0.65 8.00 14.00 15.00 6.00 10.00
8" x 12" 14.00 15.00 7.00 10.00
11" x 14" 19.00 21100 10.00 13.00
12" x 18" 24.00 27.00 12.00 17.00
16" x 24" 35.00 40.00 16.00 24.00
20" x 24" 43.00 50.00 17.00 27.00
20" x 30" 54.00 63.00 19.00 33.00
24" x 30" 65.00 75.00 20.00 35.00
24" x 36" 72.00 84.00 21.00 42.00
30" x 40" 88.00 96.00 25.00 50.00
30" x 50" : 99.00 120.00 31.00 63.00
30" x 60" 12.50 100.00 125.00 38.00 75.00
40" x 50" 13.89 111.00 139.00 42.00 83.00
30" x 72" 15.00 113.00 143.00 45.00 90.00
44" x 50" 15.28 115.00 145.00 46.00 92.00
40" x 60" 16.67 117.00 150.00 50.00 100.00
48" x 50" 16.67 117.00 150.00 50.00 100.00
30" x 84" 17.50 123.00 158.00 53.00 105.00
44" x 60" 18.33 128.00 165.00 55.00 110.00
30" x 96" 20.00 140.00 180.00 60.00 120.00
40" x 72" 20.00 140.00 180.00 60.00 120.00
48" x 60" 20.00 140.00 180.00 60.00 120.00
44" x 72" 22.00 143.00 187.00 66.00 132.00
40" x 84" 23183 152.00 198.00 70.00 140.00
48" x 72" 24.00 156.00 204.00 72.00 144.00
44" x 84" 25167 167.00 218.00 77.00 154.00
40" x 96" 26.67 173.00 227.00 80.00 160.00
48" x 84" 28.00 182.00 238.00 84.00 168.00
44" x 96" 29.33 191.00 249.00 88.00 176.00
48" x 96" 32.00 208.00 272.00 96.00 192.00
Service Syn Code Price
Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) add 50%

1/2" gator board



Edging

Custom Imaging

-A professional, finished look for prints mounted )
on gator board 2 days (P 1 O %

-Prints mounted on foam core can not be edged
‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

[Finishing & Design]

Edging
EDGING (374)

Size Linear/ ft. 3/16th 1/2 inch
8" x 10" 3 8.00 14.00
11" x 14" 4 11.00 19.00
16" x 20" 6 16.00 27.00
20" x 24" 7.33 19.00 33.00
20" x 30" 8.33 22.00 38.00
24" x 30" 9 24.00 41.00
24" x 36" 10 26.00 45.00
30" x 30" 10 26.00 45.00
30" x 36" 11 29.00 50.00
30" x 40" 11.66 31.00 53.00
30" x 48" 13 34.00 59.00
30" x 60" 15 40.00 68.00
30" x 72" 17 45.00 77.00
30" x 84" 19 50.00 86.00
30" x 96" 21 55.00 95.00
36" x 36" 12 32.00 54.00
36" x 48" 14 37.00 63.00
36" x 60" 16 42.00 72.00
36" x 72" 18 48.00 81.00
36" x 84" 20 53.00 90.00
36" x 96" 22 58.00 99.00
40" x 40" 13.33 35.00 60.00
40" x 50" 15 40.00 68.00
40" x 60" 16.66 44.00 75.00
48" x 48" 16 42.00 72.00
48" x 60" 18 48.00 81.00
48" x 72" 20 53.00 90.00

Service Syn Code Price

Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) add 50%




Fineline Mounting STk

-Enhanced matte inkjet prints made in-house only

-Print price and time to produce print are not included
-Prints are mounted on MDF board and laminated with a
matte waterproof coating. Frame support recommended for MiniLITE mounts over 20" x30"

7-10 days

Fineline Mounting

(uBiseq 2 Busiu]

FRAME (442)
MiniLITE PhotoLITE MiniFloat PhotoFloat PhotoBox
Size 1/4” thick 3/8” thick 1/4” + 3/8” thick 1/4” + 17 thick  11/4” thick
5" x7” 16.00 : : 28.50 : I
6” x 8” 20.50 34.50 38.50 MiniLITE
8” x 10” 25.00 41.00 45.50 R o
107 x12" | 29.50 MR 275 e with s baveted
10” x 15” 33.00 54.00 60.00 edge. This style is displayed
11" x 14” | 33.00 54.00 60.00 fIisH to. the wall With 3 key
12” x 14” 37.00 60.00 67.00 for Framing

66.00 73.50
72.50 81.00 .
78.50 88.00

85.00 94.50 __PhotolLITE
91.50 102.00

12” x 16” 40.50
14” x 16” 44.00
14” x 18” 47.00
16” x 18” 51.00
16” x 20” 55.50

15" x 20" | 56.00 56.00 10000 [l 'pses monntes an s
16” x 24”7 63.00 104.00 11550 beveled edge. This style is
20” x 20” 63.00 104.00 115.50 displayed flush to the wall

with a keyhole slot

110.00 123.00
116.50 130.00
122.50 137.00
129.50 144.00

18” x 24” 66.50
20” x 24” 70.50
20” x 26” 75.50
20” x 28” 79.00

[ 20" x30” [ 8350 13550  151.00 - MiniFloat
24” x 28” 88.00 142.00 158.00 T T T

24" x30"_|_97.00 14850 165.00 Emegs i mounias il

24” x 32” 96.50 154.00 172.00 3/8” French Cleat. This Style
2030 | 70200 TEOBOMIITOBON| | 7% oo 2 snca e
24” x 36” 106.50 166.50 186.00 Making it interchangable...!!!

182.50 203.50
201.50 224.50
220.00 246.00
239.50 267.00

30” x 32” 115.50
30” x 34” 126.00
30” x 36” 135.50
30” x 38” 143.50

PhotoFloat

30” x 40” 158.50 258.50 288.00 Image is mounted

30" x 42" | 163.50 277.00 __ 309.00 ool /47 ki &

32” x 42” 174.00 296.00 330.00 1” back frame that

36” x 40” 185.00 314.50 351.00 is recessed 2 1/4” from edge...

This is our most popular style

33350  372.00
353.00  393.50
37150  414.00
390.50  435.50
409.00  456.50 PhotoBox

441.00 49150 :
47850  531.50
51900 57950 11/4” board with Box Back Frame

38” x 40” 194.00
40” x 40” 204.50
40” x 42” 213.50
36” x 48” 222.00
40” x 45” 232.50
40” x 48” 248.50
40” x 50” 266.00
40” x 55” 287.50

40" x60° | 377.00 582.00 by R kR
48” x 60” 354.50 645.50

48” x 72” | 405.00 738.00  825.00
48” x 80” | 483.50 ; ] 928.00  1,035.00
48" x96” | 546.00  726.00  882.00 1,038.00 1,180.00




Next Day Mats

-14 colors of mat from which to choose (see samples
below and on framing wall)
‘Mounted price is for 3/16" foam core

Next Day Mats

[Finishing & Design]

EM (436)
Mat Mounted Mat &
Pricing Price Mounting

8" x 10" 10.00 10.00 20.00
11" x 14" 15.99 12.00 24.00
16" x 20" 17.99 16.00 31.00
18" x 24" lioFes 18.00 35.00
20" x 24" 24.99 20.00 38.00
22" x 28" 29.99 23.00 43.00
24" x 36" 39.99 28.00 52.00

Additional Openings

2-4 5.00 each
5+ 3.00 each

A4901 B8307 A4802 A4701

Custom Imaging

1 day

A4819 A4817 A4942

A4854 B4805 A4907 A4709

A4824 A4822 A4876

Oil Painting Treatment

-Transform any picture with an elegant oil painting look
-Stretched canvas available at an additional charge

Oil Painting Treatment
RETOUCH (448)

Price includes: Scan, Treatment and Print
Available on Canvas or Smooth Fine Art Paper

Service Price
11" x 14" 87.00
16" x 20" 99.00
20" x 24" 119.00
24" x 30" 150.00

Custom Imaging

7 days @10%




Photo Retouching
& Digital Design

Custom Imaging / In-House

4-5 days @ 109%

-Restore aged or damaged photos
-Correct problems like red-eye or color-cast
-Design custom projects--book pages, resumés, greeting cards, photo collages, etc.

Photo Retouching

Service Syn Code Price
Photo Retouching RETOUCH | (448) By quote
Digital Design Services (LAB) DDS (234) | $80 per hr

(uBiseq 2 Busiu]

Retouching Services - Tiered Price Guide

If estimating a price based on $80/hour is difficult, compare the work required to these tiers
-Prices do not include scanning or prints

Light Restoration - $40

-Light damage, up to 8" x 10"
‘No damage to detail areas (e.g. eyes)
‘Removal of blemishes, red eye, glare, etc.

Medium Restoration - $64

-Heavier damage, including damage that . .
affects but not destroys detail areas Light Medium
-Add/delete one person in a group
-Change background

-Color enhancement or colorization

Medium-Heavy Restoration - $87

-Between medium and heavy

-Repair tears affecting but not destroying subject
-Add/delete one person AND change background
-Repair minor damage & colorize/enhance color
-Repair damage & change oval photo to rectangular

Heavy Restoration - $110

-Stains, spots, and/or scratches spanning photo
-Medium damage plus colorization and/or
background change

-Repair heavy damage & change oval photo

to rectangular

Group-Heavy Restoration - $132

-Extensive damage to detail area with
three or more people

-Medium-heavy restoration plus add/delete
a person, change background, etc.

Heavy Group-Heavy




Film Develop Only Services

-Rolls of 35mm (C-41 and B&W) are sleeved in strips of four
-120/220 film (C-41, B&W, and E-6) is cut into strips and
housed in archival pages

By request, film may be left uncut or cut into differently-sized strips

-B&W film is developed in T-MAX RS developer

-C-41: 1107%, 126*, 127*, APS, 35mm, 120/620, and 220 can be developed in all stores
-B&W: 1107, 126*, 127*, 35mm, 120/620, 220, 116/616*, and 4x5* sheets can be developed

In-House / Central Lab / Outlab

Film

1 hour / 1-3 days / 1-2 months

Film Development Services

Service Syn Code Price

C-41 Dev Only DO35 (210) 6.50
C-41 Dev & Index Print BIP35 (307) 8.49
C-41 120 Dev Only DO120 (224) 6.50
C-41 220 Dev Only D0O220 (223) 8.00
B&W Dev Only BWD (341) 8.00
B&W Dev & Super Index Print | BWDSIP (222) i ete
B&W 120 Dev Only BWDO120 (342) 7.00
B&W 220 Dev Only BWDO120 (342) 8.50
B&W Sheet Film BWSHEET (348) 4.00 per sheet
Push/Pull (some processes) PUSH (474) 2.00 per roll
Film Wash WASH (389) 12.00 per roll
Legacy Film - Dev, Scan, & Prints - BWD (341) Blank Roll 14.99
Kodachrome, C-22, Disc film, Seattle Film Works, etc. With Images | 24,99 + 0.80/frame (except disc)
K-12, K-14 & C-22 are processed into B&W negatives. Disc film 24 .99 + 3.00/frame

Film Develop & Print
SerVices (See p. 22 for scanning options)

-Only applicable to 35mm, APS, slides, and 120/220/620

C-41 35mm Develop & Print
Dev + .35 1st set /.25 2nd set

Smile Club Dev & 2/1 - 4621 (304)

In-House / Central Lab

C-41-1Hour | 4%
B&W - 1-3 days| &

C-41 120mm Develop & Print

Dev + .75 1st set / .50 2nd set
For 220, add $1.50

35% OR

Free 2nd set

Singles
QTY 46S (202)

Doubles
46D (203)

Singles / CD
46SCD (494)

Singles
QTY 120DP (220)

Doubles

Singles / CD
(220) + (279)

12 10.70 13.70 15169 4 9.50 11.50 14.49
24 14.90 20.90 19.89 8 12.50 16.50 17.49
36 19:10 28.10 24.09 12 15:50 21.50 20.49

B&W 35mm Develop & Print
Dev + .55 1st set /.35 2nd set
Smile Club Dev & 2/1 — BWDP21 (304)

B&W 120mm Develop & Print
Dev + .75 1st set / .69 2nd set
For 220, add $1.50

Singles Doubles Singles / CD Singles Doubles Singles / CD
QTY BWDP (357) (357) + (279) QTY (342) +(260) (342)+(260)+(279)
14.60 18.80 19.59 10.00 12.76
24 21.20 29.60 26.19 8 13.00 18.52 17.99
36 27.80 40.40 32.79 12 16.00 24.28 20.99

Additional D&P Services

Service Syn Code Price
APS D&P APS (273) 6.50 + 0.35/print
Index Print INDEX (369) 2.00 1st, 0.50 ea after
Super Index Print SIP (320) 5.99




E-6 Slide Film Processing (SN
& Prints (See p. 22 for scanning options)
1-3 days @ 109%

‘Processed Monday-Friday
-35mm slide film is cut and mounted singly
-E-6: 110%, 126*, 127, 35mm, 120/620, 220, 116/616", and 4x5* sheets can be processed

Slide Film Processing

Service Syn Code Price

35mm Slide Film Processing E6 (233) 11.50
E6 120 / E6 220 Processing E6120 (236) 10.00/12.00
Slide Shooter's Package E6PROMO| (419) 19.99
Develop, Set of 4x6 Prints and High Resolution CD
4" x 5" Sheet Film SHEETES6 | (242) 4.00
Processed Film Mounting MISC (499) | 1.00 per mount
B&W/Slide Reprints e ouee

-Black and white negatives must be carefully cleaned A 0
to prevent dust 1 hour @ 10 A)

-Slides must be scanned individually for printing

Prints From Black & White Prints From Slide

Service Syn Code 1st/addt'l Service Syn Code 1st/addt'l
3.5" x 5" or 4" x 6" Proofs | BWDP (357) 55/ .35 4" x 6" | PS46 | (337) 1.00/.50
4" x 6" Reprints from B&W | BW46 | (361) 0.55 < B G 7 0 Y O LR
BFS + desired print |3.00 per image| | 8" x10" [ PS810 | (358) | 10.00/8.00
Other reprints from B&W (280) + (XXX) + print cost 8"x12" | PS812 | (326) | 12.00/9.00
11" x 14" | PS1114 | (359) | 16.00/12.00
12" x 18" | PS1218 | (385) | 22.00/17.00

Medium Format Reprints

In-House / Central Lab

-See frame size guide on p. 20 for aspect ratio assistance 1 hour/
1-3 days

Medium Format Reprints

120RP (260)

6-19 20-39 40-99 100-499  500-999 1000 +
4" x 5" 1.50 0.95 0.70 0.52 0.45 0.32 0.29
4" x 6" 1.50 0.95 0.70 0.52 0.45 0.32 0.29
5" x 5" 1.50 0.95 0.70 0.52 0.45 0.32 0.29
5" X 7" 4.25 2.85 1.95 1.25 0.82 0.69 0.63
8" x 10" 8.25 525 4.25 2.75 1.55 1.32 1.10
8.5" x 11" 8.95 6.50 4.50 3.85 2.50 RE 1.39
8" x 12" 10.25 8.75 7.25 575 1.65 1.40 1.10
11" x 14" 13.25 10.50 7.95 6.25 5.99 5.62 5.04
12" x 18" 19.85 15.60 12.40 9.98 9.09 8.78 8.22

*110, 126, 127, 116/616. and sheet film require specialty scanning and can not be printed directly.



Bulk Print Scanning
(Pre-Paid Gather Boxes)

-Copyrighted photos will not be scanned without release
‘The best price per print + bonuses

-All photos must fit inside the closed box, but there is no numerical limit

‘Photos smaller than 2" x 3", larger than 8.5" x 11", or too rigid to go through the scanner are
not eligible for this pre-paid service and should be priced out for flatbed scanning or copy work

In-House

By Quote @ 109%

Gather Box
Fill the Box Service

Scans are the size of each print at 300 ppi

[Scanning & Archiving]

Gather Box GB (317)
 Boxes hold 2,000 4x6 prints 249.99
+ Scanning of all images (300 PPI)
» Saved to Archival Gold CD or DVD
600 PPI Scans instead of 300 349.99
Proofbook to organize images
Saved to Archival Gold CD or DVD

Bulk Print Scanning
(By Print Quantity)

-Copyrighted photos will not be scanned without release
-See size restrictions above
-No Smile Club discount on self-service scans

In-House

By Quote &) 109%

L) B 438
1-49 99¢ ea
50-99 60¢ ea
100-249 35¢ ea
250-499 25¢ ea
500-999 20¢ ea
1000+ 15¢ ea

Self Service Flatbed Scans
Service Syn Code
Self Service at Kiosk




Flatbed Print Scanning Custom Imaging
& Copy Work

-Includes dust removal and color balancing
-See chart inside back cover for assistance in determining appropriate scan size
-Maximum flatbed scan size is 12" x 18"

‘Images up to 20" x 24" that can not be flatbed scanned (because they are too large, too
fragile, or have a texture that can not be captured effectively) can be captured
photographically and color-corrected (DCW)

‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

2 days &) 10%

[Buy\!qo_lv 9 Bu!uueos]

® O =
Up to 5 MB 5.00
6 to 10 MB 8.00
11 to 25 MB 12.00
26 to 50 VB 22.00
51 to 100 MB 30.00
100 to 200 MB 40.00
201 to 300 MB 50.00
301+ MB 70.00
Digital Copy Work
Syn Code
Digital Copy Work DCW (416) 35.00
For oversized artwork up to 20" x 24" that cannot be scanned
Service Syn Code Price
Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) add 50%
Album Page Scanning T

-Albums with fragile or non-removable content can be By Quote @ 1 O %
scanned by the page at 300 ppi (600 ppi - add'l 0.25/page) .
-If desired, each page can be broken up into individual image files

Album Scanning
Preserving Old Scrapbooks
Size of Print at 300 ppi

$20 Minimum

Whole Page Scanned PAGESCAN (328)
« Album Page up to 12" x 17" 2.49 per page
- Page scanned and saved as single file

Multiple Images Saved SPLITSCAN (272)
+ Album Page up to 12" x 17" 4.99 per page

» Page scanned and each individual photo saved as
separate jpg file.




[Scanning & Archiving]

Film Scanning At Time of
Development

1 hour / M 0
)
-A la carte services can be added to APS, 35mm, 120/620, 1-3 days @ 35 A)

and 220. These prices are not applicable for 110, 126, 127, 116/616, or sheet film.
-Prices applicable only at time of development
Scanning at Time of Developing

In-House / Central Lab

Developing cost not included except where noted.

Service Syn Code

C41 Dev & CD (~1800 x 1200 pixels) DCD (200) 11.49
C-41 Dev & HRCD (~3072 x 2048 pixels) DHRCD (364) 19.49
C-41 Dev & USB (~1800 x 1200 pixels) DUSB (264) 11.49
C-41 Dev & Upload (~1800 x 1200 pixels) DU (873) 11.49
B&W Dev & CD (~1800 x 1200 pixels) BWDCD (310) 12.99
B&W Dev & HRCD (~3072 x 2048 pixels) BWHRCD (266) 20.99
C-41 120 Dev & Scan (Specify service) 120S (421) 11.49
Film to CD (~1800 x 1200 pixels) FCD (279) 4.99
High Res Film to CD (~3072 x 2048 pixels) HRCD (415) 12.99
Film to USB (~1800 x 1200 pixels) USB (245) 4.99
Film to Email (~1800 x 1200 pixels) EMAIL (409) 4.99
Film to Email & CD (~1800 x 1200 pixels) EMCD (394) 9.99

Bulk Film Scanning

In-House

-35mm film strips, 35mm slides, unmounted 120 film, o o)
and APS film cartridges are eligible By quote = 1 O A)
Bulk Film Scanning
Per Slide or Negative Strip
Uncut Rolls or APS Cartridges $12.99 ea

Negatives: 2048 x 3072 at 72 ppi 18MB Jpeg
35mm Slides: 3696x2448 at 300 ppi 26MB Jpeg

Qry BFS (280)
1-24 3.00
25-74 2.00
75-149 1.75
150-299 1.50
300-999 1.25
1000+ 1.00

-Small odd-size negatives can be overscanned as an

Economy Scanning for 110,
126, and 127 film

In-House

By quote

economical way to digitize these images (see example below)

-For higher resolution, precisely cropped images, see Flatbed Scanning on p. 23
‘These film sizes must be scanned before any prints can be made

Economy Scanning for 110, 126, and 127

Service Syn Code Price
Fuji overscan, per image BFS (280) 3.00 per frame

Scans only. No prints or cropping included. No prints can be made without a scan.




Flatbed Film Scanning

‘Includes dust removal and color balancing 5 d A 0
-See chart inside back cover for assistance in determining cfe @ 1 O A)
appropriate scan size

-Archival scanning of all sizes and shapes of film (including large sheet film, 110, and disc film)
‘No Smile Club discount on rush charges

Custom Imaging

Film Scanning Per Frame
For Enlargement or Reproduction

To determine resolution see chart

[Buy\!qo_lv 9 Bu!uueos]

RESOLUTION FS (300)
Up to 5 MB 7.00
6 to 10 MB 10.00
11 to 25 MB 15.00
26 to 50 VB 22.00
51 to 100 MB 35.00
101 to 200 MIB 45.00
201 to 300 MB 55.00
301+ MB 75.00
Service Syn Code Price
Rush Service (1 day) RUSH50 (475) add 50%
Carousel Scanning Central Lab

(Pre-Paid Boxes)

-Pre-loaded slide carousels can be scanned quickly and
cost-effectively--take the carousel home, load, and return
-Only Kodak Carousel-compatible carousels are acceptable if brought from home
‘Choose to keep the carousel or recycle it and have slides housed in archival pages
-Load slides so that they are facing forward when on the left-hand side (reversed
from the orientation used for projection), horizontally and head up (or to the side if vertical)
Carousel Scan Boxes
80 or 140 slide pre-loaded

35mm Slides: 3696x2448 at 300 ppi 26MB Jpeg
80 Slides 80SLIDE (344)

Per Pre-Load 80.00

140 Slides 140SLIDE (412)
Per Pre-Load 140.00

2-3 days @ 109%




Additional Print & Film In-House / Gentral Lab
Scanning Services

By quote §) See table

-Upgrades available for any scan except as noted

Lab Scanning Additional Services

[Scanning & Archiving]

Service Syn Code
Saved as TIFF file TIFFSCAN (492) .50 add'l per image 10%
Collating COLLATE (351) .05 add'l per image (prints) o
.30 add’l per image (film) 10%
Folder Organization COLLATE (351) 4.00 first folder / 1.00 ea. add’l  [10%
Film Washing WASH (389) 12.00 per roll
Archival Gold CD ARCHIVE (397) 9.99 35%
Archival Gold DVD ARCHIVEDVD [ (218) 14.99 35%
600 DPI Print Scans 600D (426) .05 addt'l per image 10%
Proofbook PROOFBOOK | (478) 29.99 first 10%
30 pages max, each book holds ~1,000 images. 24.99 addt'l 0
Gift Scans - To put directly on a photo gift or print
Service Syn Code Price
No Image Save GS (376) 1.99
Digital Image Recovery Custom Imaging
-All recovered files saved on USB flash drive 14 o 0
‘No charge for unsuccessful recovery dy @ 1 O A)

Digital Image Recovery

DIR (398)
Memory Card Price Memory Card
up to 4GB 44.00 up to 32GB 84.00
up to 8GB 54.00 up to 64GB 155.00
up to 16GB 67.00

Medla TranSfer to Dlsc At Kiosk / In-House / Central Lab‘

-Transfer whole cards or selected images to CD or DVD —
-Small media like 3.5" floppies may be eligible for a discount [ketlids ‘ @ (0]
-Obscure media like 5" floppies can often be transferred, 1hour/1day | &= 35 A)

but may need to go to an outlab--call the Central Lab for possibility, turnaround, and price

Media Services

Service Syn
Memory Card to CD MCD (383) 4.99
At kiosk or in lab for transferring flash memory to disc. DO NOT USE FOR FILM.
Memory CardtoDVD | MDVD | (258) | 9.99
At kiosk or in lab for transferring flash memory to disc. DO NOT USE FOR FILM.




Tape Transfer

Central Lab

09pIA

-Copyrighted material will not be transferred without release
5 g (0)
-Please apply a twin check directly to each cassette 2-10 days @ 1 O A)
-Transfers are one tape per disc unless otherwise specified
‘It is not recommended to put more than two hours of footage on one disc, to maintain the

highest possible quality settings, but at lower quality more is possible F ww
4 )
Tapes to DVD
Service Syn Code Price
Tape Transfer to DVD DVD (309) | 35.00 1sthr
VHS, VHS-C, Hi-8, Digital-8, Video 8 or MiniDV 1:1 Tape to DVD 15.00 ea addt'l hr
Specialty Tape Transfer to DVD |[DVDSPEC| (213) | 50.00 1sthr
Betamax or U-Matic 1:1 Tape to DVD 25.00 ea addt' hr
PAL to NTSC Conversion [ CONV | (413) | 20.00 pertape
VHS or MiniDV only, in addition to cost of transferring tape
Combining Tapes [ EDIT | (392) | 30.00 1st2hrs
30.00 minimum charge includes up to 2 hours of combined footage 5.00 ea addt'l hr

Reel Film Transfer S

-Copyrighted material will not be transferred without release

-Please apply a twin check directly to each reel 7-10 days ‘ S

‘It is not recommended to put more than two hours of
footage on one disc, to maintain the highest possible quality settings, but at lower quality
more is possible

-Customer-provided music and intertitles can be added to reel film transfers

-Use the reference chart in the back of the book to distinguish films and estimate length
based on the diameter of a reel

-HD transfers are always delivered on Blu-Ray; a downsampled SD DVD version can be
added on for compatibility (at time of transfer only)

Reels to DVD
$50 minimum

Service Syn Code Price
Regular / Super 8mm HD Transfer HDT8 (282) 0.35 /ft. no sound

HD frame scan of 8mm/Super8. Boulder Video Dept. Only. Blu-Ray only. 0.45 /. with sound

SD Version Add-on [ sbvD | 312) | 20.00
Add a playable SD version on DVD to an HD transfer, in addition to included Blu-Ray
Regular/ Super 8mm SD Transfer | T8 [ (455) | 0.25 /. no sound
0.35 /t. with sound
16mm Reel to DVD [ T16 | (472) | 0.30 st no sound

0.40 t. with sound




Digital Video Services Central Lab
& Slideshows

3 days ‘ @ 109%
-The Basic Slideshow service includes a slideshow made

of up to 300 digital images on a Mike's Camera disc with generic case wrap

-‘The Legacy Slideshow service includes a slideshow made of up to 300 digital images/prints
or 100 slides (with scanning, if necessary), color correction and cropping, addition of
customer-provided music, custom menu on disc, custom disc printing, & custom case wrap
-Slideshows use cross-fade transitions by default

‘Music can be added to a Basic Slideshow as a custom edit

-Due to different video resolutions and compression techniques, video time can not be
estimated based solely on file size

Video

Digital Video & Slideshows

Service Syn Code Price
Digital Camera Transfer DCT (458) | 30.00 1st hour
transfer of digital movies to playable DVD up to 2 hours 15.00 ea addt'l hr
Slideshow IDVDSLIDE| (464) | 30.00 1st 300 images
Up to 300 digital images. Scanning extra, see Scanning. 5.00 ea addt'l 100
Legacy Slideshow [ LS | (228) | 99.00 1st 300 images
includes scanning up to 300 prints plus Combo packaging, 10.00 ea addt’l 100
cropping and color correction
Memory Mashup [ MM [ (217) | 30.00 3-5 min
digital images, movie clips, & music combined 49.00 5-10 min
Encoding | ENCODE | (457) | 15.00 per hr
output digital version to edit or play back on computer prorated, 15.00 min.

Custom Video Services

Central Lab

-Custom menus and editing of multiple video sources
-Still frame grabs may be made in-store on the kiosks or By quote @ 1 O%
in the central lab (by appointment or by written time code)
‘Many custom video editing services are possible--check with your video lab for capabilities
and turnaround times. Custom editing fees are prorated.

Custom Video Services

Service Syn Code Price
Custom Editing CEDIT (375) | 80.00 per hr
Preview Appointment CEDIT (375) | 20.00 per hr
Preview tapes and reels before transfer. Cost may be applied to transfer cost later.
Custom Chaptering [ cc [ (287) | 30.00 setup
5.00 ea point
Title Card [ TITLE | @61) | 30.00 setup
5.00 ea title
Custom Disc Printing | DISC | (377) | 5.001-7
print service only for existing inkjet-printable discs 3.50 8-14
By quote 15+
Still Frame Grab | CEDIT | (375) | 5.00 ea(in store)
80.00 per hr (lab)
Addition of Music | CEDIT | (375) | 10.00 1st hour
Music provided by customer can be added to slideshows. 5.00 ea addt! hr




CD/DVD Duplication &
Packaging

In-House / Central Lab

By quote

880 -ARCHIVE - 35%
/) Al others - 10%

-Copyrighted material will not be duplicated without release
-All discs are packaged in paper sleeves by default

‘Applies to all video services, duplications from customer originals, and data discs
‘Email proofing and design services are available for custom disc labels and cases

Archival

Gold CD
DISC (377) ARCHIVE (397)

CD Duplication

CDh Printed CD
CDD (208)

Quantity

First Copy
2-5 4.00 5.00 9.00
6-10 3.50 4.50 8.50
11-25 3.00 4.00 8.00
26-50 2.50 3.50 7.50
51-100 250 3.10 7.10
101-250 1.85 2.85 6.85

Quantity

DVD & Blu-Ray Duplication

DVD

DVDD (298)

Printed DVD
DISC (377)

Blu-Ray
BRD (231)

Printed
Blu-Ray
BRD (231)

Archival
Gold DVD
ARCHIVE (397)

Dual Layer

DVD
DVDD (298)

First Copy
2-5 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 9.00 9.00
6-10 6.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 8.50 8.50
11-25 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 8.00 8.00
26-50 5.50 6.50 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.50
51-100 5.10 6.10 7.10 8.10 7.10 7.10
101-250 4.85 5.85 6.85 7.85 6.85 6.85

CASES

Print DVD

CD Sleeve Generic Custom & Case

Quantity CASE (496) CASE (496) COMBO (463)
First Copy included 50¢ extra 20.00 setup 20.00 setup

2-5 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 8.50
6-10 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 8.00
11-25 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 7.50
26-50 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 7.00
51-100 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 6.60
101-250 included 50¢ ea 1.00 ea 6.35

09pIA




T|Ie & Slate Central Lab

-The tumbled finish may create an uneven surface
2 days

Tile & Slate
Glossy Ceramic Tiles
Product Syn
2" x 2" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 1.99
3" x 6" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 5.99
4" x 4" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 4.99
6" x 6" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 9.99
8" x 8" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 19.99
12" x 12" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 34.99 Tumbled stone tile
6" x 8" White Ceramic Tile TILE (212) 14.99
Natural look, each one is unique
Product Syn
4" Tumbled Stone STONE4
6" Tumbled Stone STONE6
Slate
Includes plastic feet
Syn
5" x 5" Slate SLATE (277) 34.99
5" x 7" Slate SLATE (277) 39.99
7" x 7" Slate SLATE (277) 44.99
3” x 3” Coasters (set of 3 in box) SLATE (277) 29.99
Slate
Tins & Boxes ——

-Tins pair extremely well with puzzles!
P y P 2 days

Tins, Boxes & Wood Products
Metal Tins
Product Syn Code

5.85" Round Tin
5" x 7" Rectangle Tin

Wood Gifts
Includes 4" Square Tile
Product Syn
Wood Pen Holder PENHOLDER| (249) 18.99
Available in Mahogany only
Premium Hinged Box | HINGEDBOX | (284) | 24.99
Available in Black only




Fabric Products

-Shirts only available in white; all fabric is 100% polyester
‘Products marked in yellow are produced in our outlab
-Clothing has a base imaging area of 8.5" x 11"

-Fabric prints max size is 12" x 18"

-Additional images/text may be added to most products for a fee (by quote)

Central Lab / QOutlab

2 days / 7-10 days

Fabric Products

Tee Shirts
Product Syn Price

Adult Tee Shirt TSHIRT (339)
Available in S, M, L, XL

Youth Tee Shirt [ TSHIRTY | (354) [ 16.99
Available in YS, YM, YL

Apron APRON (429) 16.99

Baby Apparel Baby bib
Product Syn Price
Baby Bib BIB (451) 9.99
Available in Pink or Blue Trim
Babie Onesie | ONESIE | @460) [ 19.99
Available in 6M, 12M and 18M sizes
Other Fabric Gifts
Product Syn Code Price
Fabric Squares SQUARE (240) 15¢ sqin
16" x 16" Burlap Pillow PILLOW (379) 29.99
= V 4
Office Decor & Awards S

‘Wall clock is circular with a customizable face
‘Mousepads can be rectangular or circular

-Both the front and back of the clipboard are customizable
-Business card holders are personalized with a business-card-sized front panel (also see
business card printing on page 5)

2 days

Office Décor & Awards

Product Syn Code Price

5" x 7" Beveled Edge Plaque AWARD (365) 14.99

8" x 10" Beveled Edge Plaque AWARD (365) 24.99

7" x 9" Straight Edge Plaque AWARD (365) 14.99

9" x 12" Straight Edge Plaque AWARD (365) 24.99

Metal Wall Clock CLOCK (401) 24.99 i\
Business Card Holder BCH (352) 14.99 -

Mousepad MOUSEPAD (340) 14.99 Mousepad

Metal Name Badge NAMETAG (343) 9.99

Mahogany Noteholder NOTEHOLDER| (363) 19.99

10" x 16" Counter Mat PLACEMAT (353) 19.99

Clipboard CLIPBOARD (330) 19.99




Novelties

Central Lab

‘Keychains are 1" x 2" by default

-See inside back cover for images of ornament shapes
2" x 2" magnets are on hard-board

‘Metal magnets are available in glossy, matte, or clear, have 1/4" rounded corners by default,
& can be cut into any custom rectangular shape with dimensions 12" or less

-The magnetic message board is 11" x 14"

2 days

-Puzzles bundle perfectly with a tin of the same image and can be packaged together

Product

Novelties

Syn

Code

Price

Metal cuff bracelet

Basketball Hoop, Mini BBALL (404) 24.99
Button 2.25" Round BUTTON (349) 0.99
Bookmark, Metal BOOKMARK (247) 9.99
Car Flag CFLAG (403) 19.99
Garden Flag GFLAG (396) 39.99
Coat Hanger, 9” x 18” COAT (380) 29.99
Photo Frame 4x6 on 8x10 4XFRAME (428) 24.99
Phone Case IPHONE (346) 24.99
Available for iPhone 5 & 6 and Galaxy S5 & S7 — Brookley hard rubber case only
Phone Jewlery | JEWEL | 75 | 19.99
Available in 1" Circle Pendant with Chain or 1" Heart Pendant with Chain
Koozie for Beverage Can KOOZIE (329) 9.99 Flip flop pair
Keychain, Metal KEYCHAIN (293) 4.99
License Plate Full Size FSLP (303) 19.99
License Plate, Mini MLP (290) 14.99
Luggage Tag, Metal 2.5" x 4.25" TAGS (321) 9.99
Magnet, 2" x 2" MDF MAGNET (425) 4.99
Magnet, 2" x 3" MDF MAGNET (425) 5.49
Magnet, Metal MAGNET (425) 50¢ sqin
Magnetic Message Board MAGNETBOARD | (453) 24.99
Metal Cuff Bracelet CUFF (243) 14.99 P
Puzzle, 25 pc 11" x 14" PUZZIEE25 (479) leliete WQW
Puzzle, 63 pc 11" x 14" PUZZLEG3 (336) 24.99 8:15pm
Puzzle, 130 pc 11" x 14" PUZZLE130 (399) 29.99 Zg’fmshzz
Puzzle, 60 pc 7" x 10" Jigsaw HARDPUZZLE (390) 29.99
Flip Flop Pair FLIPFLOP (239) 24.99
Available in S, M and L Photo frame - 4x6 on 8x10
Ornament, Metal | ORNAMENT | (433) | 16.99
Available in Beneluxe, Circle, Berlin or Snowflake

ael Welch
2014

Beneluxe ornament



Kitchenware

-Two-tone mugs can have a black, blue, or maroon interior

‘Water bottles are available in white or silver

Kitchenware

Includes all mugs, coasters and cutting boards

Mugs

Central Lab

2 days

Product Syn Code
110z White Ceramic Mug MUG11 (311) 13.99
150z White Ceramic Mug MUG15 (466) 15.99
Stainless Steel Travel Mug |STEELMUG| (319) 18.99
160z Coffee Stein STEIN (322) 18.99
100z Camp Cup CUP (388) 15.99
170z Water Bottle BOTTLE (418) 18.99
Six Pack of 110z White Mugs SIX (333) 69.99
110z Two-Tone Mu 2TMUG 306 15.99

Od e
el of 4 quare se ge anad

Proo ode = &
Square Cork Backed Coaster SCS (391) 19.99
Round Sandstone Coaster RCS 400 34.99

Glass Cutting Boards
Include rubber no-slip feet.

Product Syn Code

8" x 12" Cutting Board SGCB (489) 24.99 »

12" x 16" Cutting Board LGCB (387) 34.99 . R

7" Round Cutting Board SRCB (318) 24.99 2 tone mug - Black
2 tone mug - Blue
2 tone mug - Burgundy

\Juan?
/.. Campcup

150z white mug

170z water bottle,
available in white or silver

160z stein






Greeting Cards

In-House / Central Lab

-Proofs are recommended for orders of 25+ cards
-Slimline cards are printed in-store on matte photo paper
-Die-cuts available include round, scalloped, & beneluxe
‘Magnet cards can not be die-cut

-4SLIM - 25%
1 hour /2 days @-AII others - 10%

[S].tho.ld sse.ld]

Card Pricing

4x8 Slimline  5x7 Slimline A7 and A2 A2, 5x5 A7 Accordian
2-Si i Magn Die-Cut

1to 24 up to 2 0.99 1.29 1.99 2.29 2.49 2.99 3.49
25 to 48 3-4 0.89 1.16 1.79 2.06 2.24 2.69 3.14 SAVE 10%
49 to 96 5-8 0.84 1.10 1.69 1.95 2.12 2.54 2.97 SAVE 15%
97 to 192 9-16 0.79 1:08 1.59 1.83 1.99 2.39 209 SAVE 20%
193 to 384 | 17-32 0.74 0.97 1.49 1.72 1.87 2.24 2.62 SAVE 25%
385 + 32+ 0.69 0.90 1.39 1.60 1.74 2.09 2.44 SAVE 30%
DC d 0
ARD e
Photo 0# < e D# atte D07 a O ao Pearie o e Pea D0#
Pape o [=Te ove 00% P & 000 O 0% P = ppie
Cardstock included included 15¢ ea+card 15¢ ea+card 15¢ ea+card 29¢ ea+card 15¢ ea+card 29¢ ea+card
U 210p0D€
ARD 9 BR Red
4x8 e A A 00% P 80# Cla 0 3 ellow, Purple or B
Envelope Sizes 4x8 Silver Foil A7 Classic A7 A7 or A2 A7 only A7 or A2 A7 or A2
Envelope Prices included included 15¢ ea+card 15¢ ea+card 15¢ eat+card 15¢ eatcard 15¢ ea+card

Stationery Card Sizes & Paper Weight Guide

‘Note that the stationery A2 size is different than the European A2 paper size

-Text and Cover weights are in pounds (e.g. our calendars are printed on 80# cover)
-Call the central lab with questions about specific paper weights

‘Photographic paper is not rated on any of these scales

Size Reference Stock Weight Reference
Invitation Card Size Envelope Size Bond Text Cover GSM Mils (pts) Inches Millimeters

4-Bar 31/2"x 4 7/8" 35/8" x5 1/8" 18 45 24 68 3.6 0.0036 0.092
A2 41/4" x5 1/2" 4 3/8" x 5 3/4" 20 50 28 75 3.8 0.0038 0.097
A6 4 1/2"x 6 1/4" 4 3/4" X 6 1/2" 24 60 33 90 4.8 0.0048 0.12
A7 5"x 7" 51/4"x 7 1/4" 28 70 39 105 5.8 0.0058 0.147
A9 51/2"x 8 1/2" 5 3/4" x 8 3/4" 31 81 45 117 6.1 0.0061 0.155
#10 3 7/8"x 9 1/4" 41/8"x 9 1/2" 35 90 48 132 6.2 0.0062 0.157

5" Square 4 3/4" x 4 3/4" 5"x 5" 43 1110| 60 162 7.4 0.0074 0.188
5.5" Square 51/4" x 5 1/4" 512" x5 12" 58 | 146 | 80 218 9.2 0.0092 0.234
65 | 154 | 90 245 9.5 0.0095 0.241

72 | 183 | 100 | 271 11 0.011 0.289

87 220 120 | 312 15 0.015 0.38




Film Frame Size Guide

-Compare the exposed frame (not the film itself)
‘Note that some films exist (e.g. 616) which appear similar to 120 film but are slightly wider
and will not scan in any minilab equipment--all film wider than 61mm MUST be flatbed-scanned

12712 126 135 127-16 127-8
1/2 - 35
110

120-10

Bx7 116 / 616
120-16
6x4.5
120-12 120-8
Square

Reel Film Size Guide

-Measure the entire diameter of film wound 'round a reel

Reel Size
Reel 8mm 16mm
3inch 50 feet - 3 minutes 50 feet - 1.5 minutes
4 inch 100 feet - 6 minutes 100 feet - 3 minutes
5inch 200 feet - 12 minutes 200 feet - 6 minutes
6 inch 300 feet - 18 minutes 300 feet - 9 minutes
7 inch 400 feet - 24 minutes 400 feet - 12 minutes

Regular 8mm

16mm




Print Resolution Chart

-Use this guide to determine the pixel dimensions or uncompressed file size necessary for a print
‘Remember that, for optimum quality, lab prints and gift items need files at 300 ppi and
custom imaging prints need files at 150 ppi

What Size Scan Do | Need?
To enlarge to common print sizes

300 DPI Mini-Lab 150 DPI INKJET
Size Sq Ft Pixels File Size (MB) Pixels File Size (MB)
4" x 6" 0.16 1200x1800 6.18 600x900 1.54
5" x 7" 0.24 1500x2000 9.01 750x1050 225
8" x 10" 0.67 2400x3000 20.60 1200x1500 5.15
11" x 14" 1.06 3300x4200 39.70 1650%x2100 9.91
12" x 18" 1.5 3600x5400 55.60 1800x2700 13.90
16" x 20" 222 2400x3000 20.60
20" x 24" 3.33 3000x3600 30.90
24" x 30" 5 3600x4500 46.30
30" x 40" 8.33 4500x6000 77.20

Creative Shapes

-Exciting shapes used for some gift items and cards
-Custom design work can also incorporate any of these shapes

NG
Belfast a Berlin

\A/
n Pamplona Prague

4Es



Orders for Boulder Minilab, Gifts, Video, and Custom [maging

New Order

Physical
component

No Physical
component

Redo or
Reorder

Physical No Physical
component component

m Create a Trello card
(& Cl form if applicable)
m Send in imaging tote

Automatically |
Transferred

W ERITELY
Transferred

m Write a DETAILED note to be
physically attached to the order
describing exactly why the item is
being redone or what the customer
wants out of a reorder
m Move the original Trello card back
to "In tote to Boulder" (it may be
archived!) and label it/add all new
information
m Send in imaging tote

In-Store

Online

m Create
a Trello
card

m DO NOTHING

m Upload file(s) to
Trello or place in
Lab Uploads
m Create a Trello
card (& Cl form if
applicable)

m Send a
DETAILED email to
the appropriate
department

m Confirm that the department still
has the files you need; if not, find
and upload the files to Trello or place
them in Lab Uploads
m Move the original Trello card back
to "In tote to Boulder" (it may be
archived!) and label it/add all new
information
m Send a DETAILED email to the
appropriate department with the
customer's information, the order
number, and a description of exactly
why the item is being redone or what
the customer wants out of a reorder

sllab@mikescamera.com m gifts@mikescamera.com m videolab@mikescamera.com m digital@mikescamera.com




Index

Acrylic, Face-Mounted 10
Additional Print & Film Scanning Services _____ 24
Album Page Scanning 21
B&W/Slide Reprints 19
Banners 12
Big Prints 02
Bulk Film Scanning 22
Bulk Print Scanning (By Print Quantity) 20
Bulk Print Scanning (Pre-Paid Gather Boxes) __ 20
Calendars 32
Canvas Image Splits 07
Canvas Prints & Gallery Wraps 06
Carousel Scanning (Pre-Paid Boxes) 23
CD/DVD Duplication & Packaging 27
Creative Shapes REF
Custom Video Services 26
Digital Image Recovery 24
Digital Short Run Printing 05
Digital Video Services & Slideshows 26
Display-Ready Panels 10
E-6 Slide Film Processing & Prints 19
Economy Scanning for 110, 126, and 127 film _ 22
Edging 14
Fabric Products 29
Film Develop & Print Services 18
Film Develop Only Services 18
Film Frame Size Guide REF
Film Scanning At Time of Development 22
Fine Art Giclée Prints 03
Fineline Mounting 15
Flatbed Film Scanning 23
Flatbed Print Scanning & Copy Work 21
Framed Canvas 07
Gallery Blocks 09
Greeting Cards 33
Instant Prints 04
Kitchenware 31
Lab Prints 01
Media Transfer to Disc 24
Medium Format Reprints 19
Metal Prints 08
Metallic Lab Prints 04
Mounting & Laminating 13
Next Day Mats 16
Novelties 30
Office Décor & Awards 29
Oil Painting Treatment 16

Passport Photos

Photo Books

Photo Retouching & Digital Design
Print Resolution Chart

Reel Film Size Guide

Reel Film Transfer

Retouching Services - Tiered Price Guide

Smile Club Membership

Specialty Prints & Express Inkjet Prints

Stand Outs

Stationery Card Sizes & Paper Weight Guide __

Tape Transfer

Tile & Slate

Tins & Boxes

Wood Panels

04
32
17
REF
REF
25
17
01
01
11
33
25
28
28
09








